Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		MERGER	MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:		08/08/2000	08/08/2000	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
		Name	Execution Date	
Digital Microwave Corporation			08/08/2000	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	DMC Stratex Ne	etworks Inc		
Street Address:	1	120 Rose Orchard Way		
City:	San Jose			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	95134	95134		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type				
Порену ту	/ре	Number		
Patent Number:		Number 308528		
	58			
Patent Number:	58	308528		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA (650)632-4	308528		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone:	DATA (650)632-4 be sent via US Ma 650.632.43	308528 1328 ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 326		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (650)632-4 <i>be sent via US Ma</i> 650.632.43 Isherry@bi	308528 3328 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 326 rownraysman.com		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	58 DATA (650)632-4 <i>be sent via US Ma</i> 650.632.43 Isherry@bi Leah Sher	308528 A328 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 326 rownraysman.com ry		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (650)632-4 be sent via US Ma 650.632.43 Isherry@bi Leah Sher Brown Ray	308528 A328 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 326 rownraysman.com ry vsman Millstein Felder & Steiner		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (650)632-4 be sent via US Ma 650.632.43 Isherry@bi Leah Sher Brown Ray 303 Twin D	308528 A328 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 326 rownraysman.com ry		
Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (650)632-4 be sent via US Ma 650.632.43 Isherry@bi Leah Sher Brown Ray 303 Twin E Redwood S	308528 A328 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 326 rownraysman.com ry /sman Millstein Felder & Steiner Dolphin Drive, Suite 600		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (650)632-4 be sent via US Ma 650.632.43 Isherry@bi Leah Sher Brown Ray 303 Twin E Redwood S NUMBER:	308528 A328 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 326 rownraysman.com ry /sman Millstein Felder & Steiner Dolphin Drive, Suite 600 Shores, CALIFORNIA 94065		

source=Digital Microwave to DMC Stratex Assignment#page2.tif source=Digital Microwave to DMC Stratex Assignment#page3.tif source=Digital Microwave to DMC Stratex Assignment#page4.tif

ſ

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patents and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
 Name of conveying party(ies): Digital Microwave Corporation 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: DMC Stratex Networks, Inc.		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes 🛛 No			
3. Nature of conveyance: Execution Date(s)_August 8, 2000	Street Address: 120 Rose Orchard Way		
Assignment Merger	City: San Jose		
Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment	State: California		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 95134		
Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,808,528		
Additional numbers attached? 🗔 Yes 🔯 No			
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>		
Name: Leah Sherry	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: Brown Raysman Millstein Felder & Steiner	Enclosed		
303 Twin Dolphin Drive, Ste. 600	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Redwood Shores	P. Downard Information		
State <u>: California</u> Zip: <u>94065</u>	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
Phone Number : 650-632-4326	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Fax Number: <u>650-632-4328</u>	b. Deposit Account Number 50-2811		
Email Address: Isherry@brownraysman.com	Authorized User Name Leah Sherry		
9. Signature :	June 5, 2006		
Signature Leah Sherry, Reg. No. 43,918	Date Total number of pages including cover		
Name of Person Signing			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER MERGING DMC STRATEX NETWORKS, INC. INTO DIGITAL MICROWAVE CORPORATION (Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware)

Digital Microwave Corporation, a Delaware corporation, (the "Corporation") does hereby certify:

FIRST: That the Corporation is incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law of Delaware.

SECOND: That the Corporation owns all of the outstanding shares of each class of the capital stock of DMC Stratex Networks, Inc., a Delaware Corporation.

THIRD: That the Corporation by the resolution of its Board of Directors duly adopted on May 9, 2000 has determined to change its name to DMC Stratex Networks, Inc., contingent upon stockholder approval of the name change.

FOURTH: That in order to effectuate this name change, the Corporation, by the following resolutions of its Board of Directors duly adopted on August 8, 2000, determined to merger into itself DMC Stratex Networks, Inc. on the conditions set forth in such resolutions:

RESOLVED, that Digital Microwave Corporation merge into itself its subsidiary, DMC Stratex Networks, Inc., and assume all of said subsidiary's liabilities and obligations (the "Merger").

FURTHER RESOLVED, that any of the officers of this Corporation be and they hereby are directed to make, execute and acknowledge a certificate of ownership and merger setting forth a copy of the resolution to merge said DMC Stratex Networks, Inc. into this corporation and to assume said subsidiary's liabilities and obligations and to file the same in the office of the Secretary of State of Delaware.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that as part of the Merger this Corporation attend Article I of its Restated Certificate of Incorporation (the "Certificate of Incorporation") and restate it in its entirety to: "The name of this corporation is DMC Stratex Networks, Inc." There shall be no other changes in the Certificate of Incorporation or the Amended and Restated Bylaws of the Corporation.

sf-921690

FURTHER RESOLVED, that any officer of this corporation, acting individually, be, and each hereby is, authorized, empowered and directed to execute and deliver such documents, instruments, certifications and verifications, and to do and perform such other acts and deeds, as any such officer shall deem to be necessary or convenient in order to carry out the purpose of the foregoing resolutions without any further action of the Board of Directors of this corporation; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that any actions heretofore or hereafter taken by the officers of this corporation within the terms of the foregoing resolutions are hereby ratified and confirmed as the act and deed of this corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this Certificate of Ownership to be signed by its authorized officer as of the 8th day of August, 2000.

DIGITAL MICROWAVE CORPORATION

Carl A.¹Thomsen Senior Vice President, Chief Financial Officer and Secretary

£-921690

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"DMC STRATEX NETWORKS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "DIGITAL MICROWAVE CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "DMC STRATEX NETWORKS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE EIGHTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2000, AT 6 O'CLOCK F.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State 0609025 AUTHENTICATION:

DATE:

08-09-00

2117784 8100M 001401736

> PATENT REEL: 017718 FRAME: 0705

RECORDED: 06/05/2006